February 8, 2011

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2271

- Page 1, line 2, replace "naturopathic physicians" with "naturopaths"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "naturopathic physicians" with "naturopaths"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 3, line 1, after "means" insert "nonprescriptive"
- Page 3, line 2, after the underscored period insert "The term does not include prescriptive druas."
- Page 3, line 4, after "5."insert ""Naturopath" means an individual licensed to practice naturopathic health care under this chapter.

6."

- Page 3, line 5, replace "naturopathic physicians" with "naturopaths"
- Page 3, line 9, remove "naturopathic"
- Page 3, line 10, replace "physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 3, line 11, replace "6." with "7."
- Page 3, line 11, remove "naturopathic"
- Page 3, line 12, replace "physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 3, remove lines 15 and 16
- Page 3, line 19, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 3, line 25, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 4, line 16, remove "That contain the naturopathic formulary list created by the board;"
- Page 4, line 17, remove "f."
- Page 5, line 2, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 5, line 3, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 5, line 5, remove "unless the"
- Page 5, line 6, replace "drug or device is included on the naturopathic formulary list" with ", except if authorized by the board, a naturopath may prescribe antibiotics and hormones that are not controlled substances"
- Page 5, line 11, after the underscored period insert "A naturopath may not hold out to the public that the naturopath is a primary care provider."

- Page 5, line 12, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 5, line 20, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 5, remove lines 24 through 30
- Page 6, remove lines 1 through 12
- Page 6, line 13, replace "43-57-06." with "43-57-05."
- Page 6, line 14, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 6, line 16, replace "naturopathic physicians" with "naturopaths"
- Page 6, line 20, replace "43-57-07." with "43-57-06."
- Page 6, line 21, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 6, line 26, replace "43-57-08." with "43-57-07."
- Page 6, line 29, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 6, line 29, remove ""doctor of naturopathic medicine","
- Page 6, line 30, remove ", "doctor of naturopathy", "naturopathic doctor", "naturopathic"
- Page 6, line 30, remove "physician","
- Page 6, line 31, remove "and the abbreviation "N.D." when used to imply any of these titles"
- Page 7, line 1, replace "these terms or initials" with "this title"
- Page 7, line 3, replace "43-57-09." with "43-57-08."
- Page 7, line 7, replace "43-57-10." with "43-57-09."
- Page 7, line 23, replace "43-57-11." with "43-57-10."
- Page 8, line 5, replace "43-57-12." with "43-57-11."
- Page 8, line 8, replace "43-57-13." with "43-57-12."
- Page 8, line 25, replace "43-57-14." with "43-57-13."
- Page 8, line 26, replace "naturopathic physician" with "naturopath"
- Page 8, line 28, replace "43-57-15." with "43-57-14."
- Page 10, line 18, replace "43-57-16." with "43-57-15."
- Page 11, line 11, replace "43-57-17." with "43-57-16."
- Page 11, line 21, replace "43-57-18." with "43-57-17."
- Renumber accordingly